OP \$65.00 76674396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICG Licensing, LLC		07/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank Hapoalim B.M.		
Street Address:	1177 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Bank Corporation: ISRAEL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76674396	KRAUS
Serial Number:	76674397	KRAUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Violet
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Bank hapoalim-Kraus-Trademark security agrmt with USPTO#page1.tif source=Bank hapoalim-Kraus-Trademark security agrmt with USPTO#page2.tif source=Bank hapoalim-Kraus-Trademark security agrmt with USPTO#page3.tif source=Bank hapoalim-Kraus-Trademark security agrmt with USPTO#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0065 source=Bank hapoalim-Kraus-Trademark security agrmt with USPTO#page5.tif source=Bank hapoalim-Kraus-Trademark security agrmt with USPTO#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, ICG LICENSING, LLC, a New York limited liability company having a mailing address at 12 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050 ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to BANK HAPOALIM B.M. ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Guaranty, dated the date hereof, between Grantor and Lender and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

053150/012-5204211.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0067

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: July 15, 2015

ICG LICENSING, LLC

By:
Name: Michael Rukhlin
Title: Vice President and Secretary

BANK HAPOALIM B.M.

By:
Name:
Title:

By:
Name:
Title:

Title:

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: July 15, 2015

ICG LICENSING, LLC

By:

Name: Michael Rukhlin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

BANK HAPOALIM B.M.

Name: Robert Schnitzer Title: Senior Vice Presiden

By:____ Name:

Title:

MITCHELL BARNETT BENKOR VICE PREBIDENT MIDDLE MARKET LENDING STATE OF <u>Nw York</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Mw York</u>)
ss:

On the day of July, 2015, before me personally came Michael Rule to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say s/he is the Was well of ICG LICENSING, LLC, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed his name thereto by order of the members of said company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EVAN H. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 02FOSTTOS NO. 02FOSTTOS OUALIFED IN NEW YORK COUNTY CUALIFED IN NEW YORK COUNTY CUALIFED IN DERISES 12/29/2018

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated July <u>[5</u>, 2015, by and between ICG LICENSING LLC and BANK HAPOALIM B.M.

Title.	Applications Date	Regionation Date	Trademark Number/ Application Number	Country
KRAUS	March 22, 2007	August 5, 2008	76674396	United States
KRAUS	March 22, 2007	August 5, 2008	76674397	United States
KRAUS	October 11, 2012	June 23, 2013	011259181	European Union

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005584 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 07/23/2015